
                       NEW MEXICO STATE HIGH SCHOOL XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

                             RIO RANCHO, NM - NOVEMBER 4, 2017 

                                   TEAM RESULTS: 6A BOYS 

 

  1.    35  Cleveland                                (  16:44.79  1:23:43.95   1:08.35) 

======================================================= 

  1      1  Yonas Haile              16:02.45 

  2      3  David Apodaca            16:33.50 

  3      9  Jalen Toya               16:58.10 

  4     10  Lucas Futey              16:59.10 

  5     12  Edson Lobato             17:10.80 

  6   ( 17) Caleb Garcia             17:24.65 

  7   ( 44) Jonathan Fragua          18:07.90 

 

  2.    73  Volcano Vista                            (  17:08.90  1:25:44.50   1:14.35) 

======================================================= 

  1      2  Jericho Cleveland        16:27.45 

  2      5  Ivan Pienda-Dominguez    16:43.40 

  3     14  Nehemiah Cionelo         17:21.55 

  4     22  Kaden Hamilton           17:30.30 

  5     30  Garret Yancy             17:41.80 

  6   ( 45) Nicholas Ortiz           18:08.45 

  7   ( 59) Joseph Ellefson          18:41.50 

 

  3.    86  Eldorado                                 (  17:21.72  1:26:48.60   0:43.60) 

======================================================= 

  1      6  Harrison Smith III       16:52.30 

  2     15  Lane Norcross            17:23.75 

  3     19  Logan Ellis              17:28.15 

  4     20  Peter Keller             17:28.50 

  5     26  Jonathan Padilla         17:35.90 

  6   ( 34) Zack Sletten             17:48.60 

  7   ( 51) Cameron Lee              18:22.10 

 

  4.   116  Clovis                                   (  17:30.00  1:27:30.00   1:00.65) 

======================================================= 

  1      7  Jon Fuentes              16:55.75 

  2     13  Jose Salas               17:12.90 

  3     29  Tj Gregg                 17:40.45 

  4     32  Jerrick Maldonado        17:44.50 

  5     35  Dominic Moreno           17:56.40 

  6   ( 46) Bryce Lentz              18:09.60 

  7   ( 66) Kannon Brooks            19:03.40 

 

  5.   124  La Cueva                                 (  17:35.88  1:27:59.40   0:57.45) 

======================================================= 

  1     11  Trace Johnson            17:05.75 

  2     16  Steven Salas             17:24.35 

  3     21  Brandon Harrington       17:28.75 

  4     36  Zachary Marshall         17:57.35 

  5     40  Patrick Gallegos         18:03.20 

  6   ( 42) Cameron Cervantes        18:04.70 

  7   ( 52) Jacob Romero             18:29.45 

 

  6.   143  Hobbs                                    (  17:36.09  1:28:00.45   1:28.95) 

======================================================= 

  1      4  Patrick Colborn          16:35.45 

  2     28  Brendan Curtis           17:39.15 

  3     31  Adolfo Mendoza           17:42.55 

  4     39  Armando Baeza            17:58.90 

  5     41  Nicholas Soliz           18:04.40 

  6   ( 62) Arnold Martinez          18:53.95 

  7   ( 64) Daniel Kaney             18:58.20 

 

  7.   150  Albuquerque High                         (  17:43.03  1:28:35.15   1:36.35) 

======================================================= 

  1      8  Walker Quale             16:57.35 

  2     24  William Pino             17:31.70 

  3     25  Oliver Doane             17:34.15 

  4     38  Simon Baca               17:58.25 

  5     55  Lorenzo Castaneda        18:33.70 

  6   ( 57) Lev Zavala-Sweet         18:34.80 

  7   ( 72) Matt Espen               19:24.25 

 

  8.   183  Rio Rancho                               (  17:59.06  1:29:55.30   1:37.30) 

======================================================= 

  1     18  Cody Smith               17:24.80 

  2     23  Lucas Ortiz              17:30.30 

  3     27  Daniel Beam              17:37.50 

  4     50  Theodore Waquiu          18:20.60 

  5     65  Michael Marcelli         19:02.10 

  6   ( 67) Okoya Gachupin           19:11.55 

  7   ( 75) Danny Parsons            19:36.90 

 

  9.   272  Carlsbad                                 (  18:31.62  1:32:38.10   1:11.90) 

======================================================= 

  1     43  Michael Sims             18:05.85 

  2     48  Cory Calvani             18:11.75 

  3     49  Kevin Calvani            18:13.05 

  4     61  Cody Dew                 18:49.70 

  5     71  Garrett Aldez            19:17.75 

  6   ( 76) Dane Johnson             19:38.80 

  7   ( 77) Bryce Childs             19:39.10 

 

 10.   282  Mayfield                                 (  18:42.12  1:33:30.60   1:34.75) 

======================================================= 

  1     37  Nickolas Yacone          17:57.95 

  2     54  Luis Lopez               18:31.60 

  3     58  Remington Crichton       18:39.15 

  4     60  Adan Sanchez             18:49.20 

  5     73  Aaron Gonzalez           19:32.70 

  6   ( 78) Jaime Prieto             19:46.65 

  7   ( 84) Zach Chadwick            22:35.35 

 

 11.   302  West Mesa                                (  18:49.64  1:34:08.20   1:05.50) 

======================================================= 

  1     47  Tyler Pittman            18:11.00 

  2     53  Joseph Giron             18:29.95 

  3     63  Joaquin Dominquez        18:57.15 

  4     69  Juan-Carlos Vitela       19:13.60 

  5     70  Jouric Espinoza          19:16.50 

  6   ( 82) Nathan Platero           20:28.40 

  7   ( 83) Jonathan Ortega          21:17.45 

 

 12.   310  Atrisco Heritage Academy                 (  19:01.65  1:35:08.25   2:14.00) 

======================================================= 

  1     33  Elijah Gaxiola           17:45.35 

  2     56  Josh Lara                18:34.00 

  3     68  Alex Rodriquez           19:13.55 

  4     74  Joziah Ramos             19:36.00 

  5     79  Angel Garibay            19:59.35 

  6   ( 80) Joel Reyes-Reyna         20:18.10 

  7   ( 81) Daniel Gonzales          20:27.10 

 

 



                      NEW MEXICO STATE HIGH SCHOOL XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

                           RIO RANCHO, NM - NOVEMBER 4, 2017 

                          OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: 6A BOYS 

 

Place TmPl Name                    School                      Finish   Pace  Bib#      

===== ==== ======================= =========================== ======== ===== =====  

    1    1 Yonas Haile             Cleveland                   16:02.45  5:10   590  

    2    2 Jericho Cleveland       Volcano Vista               16:27.45  5:18   938  

    3    3 David Apodaca           Cleveland                   16:33.50  5:20   586  

    4    4 Patrick Colborn         Hobbs                       16:35.45  5:21   678  

    5    5 Ivan Pienda-Dominguez   Volcano Vista               16:43.40  5:23   942  

    6    6 Harrison Smith III      Eldorado                    16:52.30  5:26   645  

    7    7 Jon Fuentes             Clovis                      16:55.75  5:27   601  

    8    8 Walker Quale            Albuquerque High            16:57.35  5:28   526  

    9    9 Jalen Toya              Cleveland                   16:58.10  5:28   592  

   10      Sergiop Morales         Rio Grande                  16:58.40  5:28   839  

   11   10 Lucas Futey             Cleveland                   16:59.10  5:29   588  

   12   11 Trace Johnson           La Cueva                    17:05.75  5:31   709  

   13   12 Edson Lobato            Cleveland                   17:10.80  5:32   591  

   14      Connor McNellis         Sandia                      17:11.20  5:32   856  

   15   13 Jose Salas              Clovis                      17:12.90  5:33   606  

   16      Caleb Bock              Sandia                      17:19.00  5:35   854  

   17   14 Nehemiah Cionelo        Volcano Vista               17:21.55  5:36   937  

   18   15 Lane Norcross           Eldorado                    17:23.75  5:36   642  

   19   16 Steven Salas            La Cueva                    17:24.35  5:37   712  

   20   17 Caleb Garcia            Cleveland                   17:24.65  5:37   589  

   21   18 Cody Smith              Rio Rancho                  17:24.80  5:37   845  

   22   19 Logan Ellis             Eldorado                    17:28.15  5:38   639  

   23   20 Peter Keller            Eldorado                    17:28.50  5:38   640  

   24   21 Brandon Harrington      La Cueva                    17:28.75  5:38   708  

   25   22 Kaden Hamilton          Volcano Vista               17:30.30  5:39   940  

   26   23 Lucas Ortiz             Rio Rancho                  17:30.30  5:39   844  

   27   24 William Pino            Albuquerque High            17:31.70  5:39   525  

   28      Darryl Jordan Bryant    Sandia                      17:33.55  5:40   855  

   29   25 Oliver Doane            Albuquerque High            17:34.15  5:40   523  

   30   26 Jonathan Padilla        Eldorado                    17:35.90  5:40   643  

   31   27 Daniel Beam             Rio Rancho                  17:37.50  5:41   840  

   32   28 Brendan Curtis          Hobbs                       17:39.15  5:41   679  

   33   29 Tj Gregg                Clovis                      17:40.45  5:42   602  

   34   30 Garret Yancy            Volcano Vista               17:41.80  5:42   943  

   35   31 Adolfo Mendoza          Hobbs                       17:42.55  5:42   682  

   36   32 Jerrick Maldonado       Clovis                      17:44.50  5:43   604  

   37   33 Elijah Gaxiola          Atrisco Heritage Academy    17:45.35  5:43   537  

   38   34 Zack Sletten            Eldorado                    17:48.60  5:44   644  

   39      Jeremy Stevens          Centennial                  17:52.45  5:46   573  

   40   35 Dominic Moreno          Clovis                      17:56.40  5:47   605  

   41   36 Zachary Marshall        La Cueva                    17:57.35  5:47   710  

   42   37 Nickolas Yacone         Mayfield                    17:57.95  5:47   754  

   43   38 Simon Baca              Albuquerque High            17:58.25  5:48   521  

   44   39 Armando Baeza           Hobbs                       17:58.90  5:48   677  

   45      Ryan Harlow             Cibola                      17:59.70  5:48   582  

   46   40 Patrick Gallegos        La Cueva                    18:03.20  5:49   707  

   47   41 Nicholas Soliz          Hobbs                       18:04.40  5:50   683  

   48   42 Cameron Cervantes       La Cueva                    18:04.70  5:50   706  

   49   43 Michael Sims            Carlsbad                    18:05.85  5:50   571  

   50   44 Jonathan Fragua         Cleveland                   18:07.90  5:51   587  

   51   45 Nicholas Ortiz          Volcano Vista               18:08.45  5:51   941  

   52   46 Bryce Lentz             Clovis                      18:09.60  5:51   603  

   53   47 Tyler Pittman           West Mesa                   18:11.00  5:52   955  

   54   48 Cory Calvani            Carlsbad                    18:11.75  5:52   566  

   55      Jewel Goodhart          Rio Grande                  18:11.75  5:52   838  

   56   49 Kevin Calvani           Carlsbad                    18:13.05  5:52   567  

   57      Dawson Drake            Centennial                  18:14.45  5:53   572  

   58   50 Theodore Waquiu         Rio Rancho                  18:20.60  5:55   846  

   59   51 Cameron Lee             Eldorado                    18:22.10  5:55   641  

   60   52 Jacob Romero            La Cueva                    18:29.45  5:58   711  

   61   53 Joseph Giron            West Mesa                   18:29.95  5:58   953  

   62   54 Luis Lopez              Mayfield                    18:31.60  5:58   751  

   63   55 Lorenzo Castaneda       Albuquerque High            18:33.70  5:59   522  

   64   56 Josh Lara               Atrisco Heritage Academy    18:34.00  5:59   539  

   65   57 Lev Zavala-Sweet        Albuquerque High            18:34.80  5:59   527  

   66      Titus Norton            Highland                    18:38.05  6:00   676  

   67   58 Remington Crichton      Mayfield                    18:39.15  6:01   749  

   68      Jacob Sisneros          Cibola                      18:41.25  6:01   583  

   69   59 Joseph Ellefson         Volcano Vista               18:41.50  6:01   939  

   70   60 Adan Sanchez            Mayfield                    18:49.20  6:04   753  

   71   61 Cody Dew                Carlsbad                    18:49.70  6:04   569  

   72   62 Arnold Martinez         Hobbs                       18:53.95  6:05   681  

   73      Isaac Rodriguez         Onate                       18:56.65  6:06   803  

   74   63 Joaquin Dominquez       West Mesa                   18:57.15  6:07   951  

   75   64 Daniel Kaney            Hobbs                       18:58.20  6:07   680  

   76   65 Michael Marcelli        Rio Rancho                  19:02.10  6:08   842  

   77   66 Kannon Brooks           Clovis                      19:03.40  6:09   600  

   78   67 Okoya Gachupin          Rio Rancho                  19:11.55  6:11   841  

   79   68 Alex Rodriquez          Atrisco Heritage Academy    19:13.55  6:12   542  

   80   69 Juan-Carlos Vitela      West Mesa                   19:13.60  6:12   957  

   81   70 Jouric Espinoza         West Mesa                   19:16.50  6:13   952  

   82   71 Garrett Aldez           Carlsbad                    19:17.75  6:13   565  

   83   72 Matt Espen              Albuquerque High            19:24.25  6:15   524  

   84   73 Aaron Gonzalez          Mayfield                    19:32.70  6:18   750  

   85   74 Joziah Ramos            Atrisco Heritage Academy    19:36.00  6:19   540  

   86   75 Danny Parsons           Rio Rancho                  19:36.90  6:19   843  

   87   76 Dane Johnson            Carlsbad                    19:38.80  6:20   570  

   88   77 Bryce Childs            Carlsbad                    19:39.10  6:20   568  

   89   78 Jaime Prieto            Mayfield                    19:46.65  6:22   752  

   90   79 Angel Garibay           Atrisco Heritage Academy    19:59.35  6:27   536  

   91   80 Joel Reyes-Reyna        Atrisco Heritage Academy    20:18.10  6:33   541  

   92   81 Daniel Gonzales         Atrisco Heritage Academy    20:27.10  6:35   538  

   93   82 Nathan Platero          West Mesa                   20:28.40  6:36   956  

   94   83 Jonathan Ortega         West Mesa                   21:17.45  6:52   954  

   95   84 Zach Chadwick           Mayfield                    22:35.35  7:17   748  



                       NEW MEXICO STATE HIGH SCHOOL XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

                             RIO RANCHO, NM - NOVEMBER 4, 2017 

                                   TEAM RESULTS: 5A BOYS 

 

  1.    37  Albuquerque Academy                      (  17:08.25  1:25:41.25   0:33.75) 

======================================================= 

  1      3  A.J. Kedge               16:52.40 

  2      4  Justine Hickey           16:58.00 

  3      6  Julian Garcia            17:09.75 

  4     10  Chase Keller             17:14.95 

  5     14  Oliver Pilon             17:26.15 

  6   ( 21) Skyler Forman            17:43.10 

  7   ( 22) Brian Armijo             17:45.55 

 

  2.    61  Kirtland Central                         (  17:10.19  1:25:50.95   2:08.70) 

======================================================= 

  1      1  Kashon Harrison          15:54.85 

  2      7  Koby Blackwater          17:11.10 

  3      9  Tristen George           17:11.70 

  4     16  Jacob Hawkins            17:29.75 

  5     28  Osean Nez                18:03.55 

  6   ( 29) Hyrum Yonnie             18:06.60 

  7   ( 50) Matthew Hawkins          18:46.30 

 

  3.    63  Los Alamos                               (  17:20.99  1:26:44.95   0:39.25) 

======================================================= 

  1      5  Rafael Sanchez           17:03.00 

  2     11  Steven Strevell          17:15.50 

  3     12  Duncan Fuehne            17:15.80 

  4     15  Kevin Parkinson          17:28.40 

  5     20  Shawn Williams           17:42.25 

  6   ( 23) Hunter Swavely           17:51.75 

  7   ( 32) Josh Strevell            18:09.20 

 

  4.   136  Miyamura                                 (  17:53.91  1:29:29.55   2:10.25) 

======================================================= 

  1      2  Ty McCray                16:30.60 

  2     26  Elijah Begay             18:01.25 

  3     27  Tyan Benson              18:02.35 

  4     35  Rylie Watson             18:14.50 

  5     46  Jairyn Jones             18:40.85 

  6   ( 89) Jarrott Benally          20:29.85 

  7   ( 98) Shayton Brown            21:09.60 

 

  5.   145  Aztec                                    (  18:03.41  1:30:17.05   1:37.75) 

======================================================= 

  1      8  Andrew Day               17:11.25 

  2     18  Matthew Smith            17:37.25 

  3     30  Ruben Teasyatwho         18:08.60 

  4     38  Karl Diswood             18:30.95 

  5     51  Tim Smith                18:49.00 

  6   ( 55) Dominic Dufur            18:55.95 

  7   ( 62) Angelo Lucero            19:04.55 

 

  6.   219  Alamogordo                               (  18:36.21  1:33:01.05   0:45.55) 

======================================================= 

  1     31  Eric Amaya               18:09.20 

  2     40  Josiah Roese             18:32.60 

  3     41  Alex Cavolo              18:33.00 

  4     53  Michael Gagnon           18:51.50 

  5     54  Celso Garcia             18:54.75 

  6   ( 65) Paxton Rodwick           19:23.65 

  7   ( 85) Jacob Dacus              20:05.75 

 

  7.   220  Lovington                                (  18:32.68  1:32:43.40   1:39.45) 

======================================================= 

  1     13  Norman Martinez          17:20.30 

  2     44  Jeezer Miranda           18:39.15 

  3     48  Joseph Casillas          18:45.25 

  4     57  Cristian Dominguez       18:58.95 

  5     58  Erick Johnson            18:59.75 

  6   ( 63) Omar Gonzales            19:14.35 

  7   ( 64) Jeshurun Kidbad          19:23.20 

 

  8.   227  Espanola Valley                          (  18:36.00  1:33:00.00   1:26.65) 

======================================================= 

  1     17  Daylon Garcia            17:36.75 

  2     43  Ryan Trujillo            18:36.35 

  3     47  Ricky Padilla            18:42.65 

  4     59  Juan Branch              19:00.85 

  5     61  Aj Cordova               19:03.40 

  6   ( 80) Cesar Pasos              19:54.85 

  7   ( 82) Jerome Trujillo          19:59.35 

 

  9.   234  St. Pius X                               (  18:41.14  1:33:25.70   1:45.60) 

======================================================= 

  1     19  Bryan Martinez           17:41.90 

  2     36  Chad Nathe               18:22.45 

  3     52  Santiago Montoya         18:50.60 

  4     60  Izaiah Sedillo           19:03.25 

  5     67  Manny Gonzales           19:27.50 

  6   ( 69) Matthew Buerschen        19:29.35 

  7   ( 83) Carlos Gonzales          20:02.25 

 

 10.   236  Santa Teresa                             (  18:47.60  1:33:58.00   1:45.85) 

======================================================= 

  1     24  Angel Anchondo           17:57.25 

  2     25  Hector Rochin            18:00.90 

  3     42  Tristen Gonzales         18:34.60 

  4     72  Juan Ruiz                19:42.15 

  5     73  Aaron Espinoza           19:43.10 

  6   ( 95) Angel Cabrera            20:55.65 

 

 11.   294  Los Lunas                                (  19:10.95  1:35:54.75   1:17.60) 

======================================================= 

  1     39  Butch Bottini            18:31.20 

  2     45  Lance Lueras             18:40.10 

  3     66  Joey Troyer              19:26.40 

  4     68  Noah Sparks              19:28.25 

  5     76  Treyton Padilla          19:48.80 

  6   ( 79) David Sanchez            19:53.35 

  7   ( 93) John Baker               20:49.85 

 

 12.   314  Grants                                   (  19:24.84  1:37:04.20   2:35.65) 

======================================================= 

  1     33  Rob Frye                 18:10.20 

  2     37  Kirston Martinez         18:29.95 

  3     75  Remigio Sanchez          19:47.25 

  4     77  Roman Martinez           19:50.95 

  5     92  Jeff Jaramillo           20:45.85 

  6   ( 94) Harold Chino             20:51.60 

  7   (102) Devin Munson             22:59.55 

 

 

 

 



 13.   359  Chaparral                                (  19:37.91  1:38:09.55   0:57.55) 

======================================================= 

  1     56  Pedro Medrano            18:58.90 

  2     70  Jesus Moreno             19:35.55 

  3     74  Jesus Cordova            19:45.35 

  4     78  Brian Rascon             19:53.30 

  5     81  Jesus Yanez              19:56.45 

  6   ( 87) Landon Macias            20:25.00 

  7   ( 97) Vazquez Jesse            21:09.10 

 

 14.   363  Goddard                                  (  19:43.27  1:38:36.35   2:15.95) 

======================================================= 

  1     34  Kendrick Davis           18:13.75 

  2     71  Ben Grief                19:35.75 

  3     84  Nick Fox                 20:05.45 

  4     86  David Quintero           20:11.70 

  5     88  Julian Quintero          20:29.70 

  6   ( 90) Josh Montoya             20:30.65 

  7   ( 99) Taylor Ramage            21:24.25 

 

 15.   437  Artesia                                  (  21:03.83  1:45:19.15   3:58.60) 

======================================================= 

  1     49  Eliazar Granillo         18:45.55 

  2     91  Isaac Lopez              20:39.60 

  3     96  Coy Moorhead             21:06.75 

  4    100  Devon Harrison           22:03.10 

  5    101  Julian Martinez          22:44.15 

  6   (103) Caleb Carnthan           23:25.55 

 

 



                     NEW MEXICO STATE HIGH SCHOOL XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

                           RIO RANCHO, NM - NOVEMBER 4, 2017 

                          OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: 5A BOYS 

 

Place TmPl Name                    School                      Finish   Pace  Bib#      

===== ==== ======================= =========================== ======== ===== =====  

    1    1 Kashon Harrison         Kirtland Central            15:54.85  5:08   701  

    2    2 Ty McCray               Miyamura                    16:30.60  5:19   770  

    3    3 A.J. Kedge              Albuquerque Academy         16:52.40  5:26   518  

    4    4 Justine Hickey          Albuquerque Academy         16:58.00  5:28   517  

    5    5 Rafael Sanchez          Los Alamos                  17:03.00  5:30   722  

    6    6 Julian Garcia           Albuquerque Academy         17:09.75  5:32   516  

    7    7 Koby Blackwater         Kirtland Central            17:11.10  5:32   699  

    8    8 Andrew Day              Aztec                       17:11.25  5:32   543  

    9    9 Tristen George          Kirtland Central            17:11.70  5:33   700  

   10   10 Chase Keller            Albuquerque Academy         17:14.95  5:34   519  

   11   11 Steven Strevell         Los Alamos                  17:15.50  5:34   723  

   12   12 Duncan Fuehne           Los Alamos                  17:15.80  5:34   720  

   13   13 Norman Martinez         Lovington                   17:20.30  5:35   739  

   14   14 Oliver Pilon            Albuquerque Academy         17:26.15  5:37   520  

   15   15 Kevin Parkinson         Los Alamos                  17:28.40  5:38   721  

   16   16 Jacob Hawkins           Kirtland Central            17:29.75  5:38   702  

   17      Demetri Begay           Gallup                      17:29.85  5:38   654  

   18   17 Daylon Garcia           Espanola Valley             17:36.75  5:41   649  

   19   18 Matthew Smith           Aztec                       17:37.25  5:41   547  

   20   19 Bryan Martinez          St. Pius X                  17:41.90  5:42   909  

   21   20 Shawn Williams          Los Alamos                  17:42.25  5:42   726  

   22   21 Skyler Forman           Albuquerque Academy         17:43.10  5:43   515  

   23   22 Brian Armijo            Albuquerque Academy         17:45.55  5:43   514  

   24   23 Hunter Swavely          Los Alamos                  17:51.75  5:45   725  

   25   24 Angel Anchondo          Santa Teresa                17:57.25  5:47   878  

   26      Doniven Gallegos        Belen                       17:58.95  5:48   550  

   27      Ronson Begay            Del Norte                   18:00.80  5:48   624  

   28   25 Hector Rochin           Santa Teresa                18:00.90  5:48   882  

   29   26 Elijah Begay            Miyamura                    18:01.25  5:49   765  

   30      Joseph Namingha         Capital                     18:01.60  5:49   562  

   31   27 Tyan Benson             Miyamura                    18:02.35  5:49   767  

   32   28 Osean Nez               Kirtland Central            18:03.55  5:49   704  

   33      Ruiz Gerardo            Roswell                     18:04.70  5:50   849  

   34   29 Hyrum Yonnie            Kirtland Central            18:06.60  5:50   705  

   35   30 Ruben Teasyatwho        Aztec                       18:08.60  5:51   549  

   36   31 Eric Amaya              Alamogordo                  18:09.20  5:51   507  

   37   32 Josh Strevell           Los Alamos                  18:09.20  5:51   724  

   38   33 Rob Frye                Grants                      18:10.20  5:51   664  

   39   34 Kendrick Davis          Goddard                     18:13.75  5:53   656  

   40   35 Rylie Watson            Miyamura                    18:14.50  5:53   771  

   41   36 Chad Nathe              St. Pius X                  18:22.45  5:55   911  

   42      Shawn McCraith          Gallup                      18:24.35  5:56   655  

   43      Clayton White           Bloomfield                  18:25.95  5:56   553  

   44      Cruz Silva              Del Norte                   18:26.05  5:56   625  

   45   37 Kirston Martinez        Grants                      18:29.95  5:58   666  

   46   38 Karl Diswood            Aztec                       18:30.95  5:58   544  

   47   39 Butch Bottini           Los Lunas                   18:31.20  5:58   728  

   48   40 Josiah Roese            Alamogordo                  18:32.60  5:59   513  

   49   41 Alex Cavolo             Alamogordo                  18:33.00  5:59   508  

   50   42 Tristen Gonzales        Santa Teresa                18:34.60  5:59   881  

   51   43 Ryan Trujillo           Espanola Valley             18:36.35  6:00   652  

   52      Joaquin Silva           Roswell                     18:36.65  6:00   850  

   53   44 Jeezer Miranda          Lovington                   18:39.15  6:01   740  

   54   45 Lance Lueras            Los Lunas                   18:40.10  6:01   729  

   55   46 Jairyn Jones            Miyamura                    18:40.85  6:01   769  

   56   47 Ricky Padilla           Espanola Valley             18:42.65  6:02   650  

   57      Wyatt Hahn              Valencia                    18:45.00  6:03   936  

   58   48 Joseph Casillas         Lovington                   18:45.25  6:03   734  

   59   49 Eliazar Granillo        Artesia                     18:45.55  6:03   530  

   60   50 Matthew Hawkins         Kirtland Central            18:46.30  6:03   703  

   61   51 Tim Smith               Aztec                       18:49.00  6:04   548  

   62   52 Santiago Montoya        St. Pius X                  18:50.60  6:04   910  

   63   53 Michael Gagnon          Alamogordo                  18:51.50  6:05   510  

   64      Krystian Gomez          Belen                       18:54.45  6:06   551  

   65   54 Celso Garcia            Alamogordo                  18:54.75  6:06   511  

   66   55 Dominic Dufur           Aztec                       18:55.95  6:06   545  

   67   56 Pedro Medrano           Chaparral                   18:58.90  6:07   576  

   68   57 Cristian Dominguez      Lovington                   18:58.95  6:07   735  

   69   58 Erick Johnson           Lovington                   18:59.75  6:07   737  

   70   59 Juan Branch             Espanola Valley             19:00.85  6:08   647  

   71   60 Izaiah Sedillo          St. Pius X                  19:03.25  6:08   912  

   72   61 Aj Cordova              Espanola Valley             19:03.40  6:09   648  

   73   62 Angelo Lucero           Aztec                       19:04.55  6:09   546  

   74   63 Omar Gonzales           Lovington                   19:14.35  6:12   736  

   75   64 Jeshurun Kidbad         Lovington                   19:23.20  6:15   738  

   76   65 Paxton Rodwick          Alamogordo                  19:23.65  6:15   512  

   77   66 Joey Troyer             Los Lunas                   19:26.40  6:16   733  

   78   67 Manny Gonzales          St. Pius X                  19:27.50  6:16   907  

   79   68 Noah Sparks             Los Lunas                   19:28.25  6:17   732  

   80   69 Matthew Buerschen       St. Pius X                  19:29.35  6:17   906  

   81   70 Jesus Moreno            Chaparral                   19:35.55  6:19   577  

   82   71 Ben Grief               Goddard                     19:35.75  6:19   658  

   83   72 Juan Ruiz               Santa Teresa                19:42.15  6:21   883  

   84   73 Aaron Espinoza          Santa Teresa                19:43.10  6:21   880  

   85      Chris Landeros          Deming                      19:43.80  6:22   627  

   86   74 Jesus Cordova           Chaparral                   19:45.35  6:22   574  

   87   75 Remigio Sanchez         Grants                      19:47.25  6:23   669  

   88   76 Treyton Padilla         Los Lunas                   19:48.80  6:23   730  

   89   77 Roman Martinez          Grants                      19:50.95  6:24   667  

   90   78 Brian Rascon            Chaparral                   19:53.30  6:25   578  

   91   79 David Sanchez           Los Lunas                   19:53.35  6:25   731  

   92   80 Cesar Pasos             Espanola Valley             19:54.85  6:25   651  

   93   81 Jesus Yanez             Chaparral                   19:56.45  6:26   579  

   94   82 Jerome Trujillo         Espanola Valley             19:59.35  6:27   653  

   95   83 Carlos Gonzales         St. Pius X                  20:02.25  6:27   908  

   96   84 Nick Fox                Goddard                     20:05.45  6:28   657  

   97   85 Jacob Dacus             Alamogordo                  20:05.75  6:29   509  

   98   86 David Quintero          Goddard                     20:11.70  6:31   661  

   99   87 Landon Macias           Chaparral                   20:25.00  6:35   575  

  100   88 Julian Quintero         Goddard                     20:29.70  6:36   660  

  101   89 Jarrott Benally         Miyamura                    20:29.85  6:36   766  

  102   90 Josh Montoya            Goddard                     20:30.65  6:37   659  

  103   91 Isaac Lopez             Artesia                     20:39.60  6:39   532  

  104      Lonnie Wilhite          Roswell                     20:43.05  6:41   851  

  105   92 Jeff Jaramillo          Grants                      20:45.85  6:41   665  

  106   93 John Baker              Los Lunas                   20:49.85  6:43   727  

  107   94 Harold Chino            Grants                      20:51.60  6:43   663  

  108   95 Angel Cabrera           Santa Teresa                20:55.65  6:45   879  

  109   96 Coy Moorhead            Artesia                     21:06.75  6:48   534  

  110   97 Vazquez Jesse           Chaparral                   21:09.10  6:49   580  

  111      Daniel Snyder           Deming                      21:09.45  6:49   628  

  112   98 Shayton Brown           Miyamura                    21:09.60  6:49   768  

  113   99 Taylor Ramage           Goddard                     21:24.25  6:54   662  

  114      Brandon Joe             Deming                      21:37.95  6:58   626  

  115  100 Devon Harrison          Artesia                     22:03.10  7:06   531  

  116  101 Julian Martinez         Artesia                     22:44.15  7:20   533  

  117  102 Devin Munson            Grants                      22:59.55  7:25   668  

  118  103 Caleb Carnthan          Artesia                     23:25.55  7:33   528  



                       NEW MEXICO STATE HIGH SCHOOL XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

                             RIO RANCHO, NM - NOVEMBER 4, 2017 

                                   TEAM RESULTS: 4A BOYS 

 

  1.    78  Navajo Prep                              (  17:51.81  1:29:19.05   0:40.35) 

======================================================= 

  1      7  Cameron Becenti          17:21.85 

  2     16  Tyrease James            17:57.50 

  3     17  Trejan Clichee           17:58.60 

  4     18  Tyrese Begay             17:58.90 

  5     20  Dante Barton             18:02.20 

  6   ( 32) Kelvin Benally           18:20.50 

  7   ( 33) Marley Deshinney         18:28.15 

 

  2.    89  Pojoaque                                 (  17:53.23  1:29:26.15   1:08.05) 

======================================================= 

  1      5  John Hall                17:10.25 

  2     12  Mario Santistevan        17:44.40 

  3     19  Donovan Lujan            17:59.25 

  4     25  Jesiah Martinez          18:13.95 

  5     28  Santiago Romero          18:18.30 

  6   ( 43) Zechariah Hall           18:54.45 

  7   ( 66) Avery Torrez             19:51.85 

 

  3.   101  West Las Vegas                           (  17:38.04  1:28:10.20   2:47.35) 

======================================================= 

  1      1  Miguel Coca              16:20.05 

  2      2  Jj Esquibel              16:45.05 

  3      3  Isaiah Paiz              16:50.65 

  4     47  Jarred Baca              19:07.05 

  5     48  Omar Gallardo            19:07.40 

  6   ( 78) Ezekiel Ortega           20:37.85 

  7   ( 82) Josh Ortega              21:03.05 

 

  4.   109  Santa Fe Indian School                   (  18:04.43  1:30:22.15   0:59.55) 

======================================================= 

  1      9  Thomas Lucero            17:30.85 

  2     14  Coby Quintana            17:52.25 

  3     22  Jaden Aguino             18:08.80 

  4     30  Christopher Humetewa     18:19.85 

  5     34  Lauren Chavez            18:30.40 

  6   ( 39) Bryce Ramone             18:38.60 

  7   ( 40) Raheem Alonzo            18:41.55 

 

  5.   119  St. Michael's                            (  18:04.49  1:30:22.45   2:19.65) 

======================================================= 

  1      4  Justin Angel             17:04.65 

  2      6  Eli Seward               17:13.50 

  3     10  Adrian Veruete-Maya      17:33.35 

  4     46  Wesley Stenberg          19:06.65 

  5     53  Justin Sanchez           19:24.30 

  6   ( 61) Valentino Calabaza       19:37.45 

  7   ( 68) Dominic Smith            20:01.40 

 

  6.   143  Shiprock                                 (  18:19.32  1:31:36.60   0:41.05) 

======================================================= 

  1     15  Arron Lee                17:54.70 

  2     24  Trystan Hale             18:11.20 

  3     31  Jalen Jones              18:20.45 

  4     36  Shannon Dale             18:34.50 

  5     37  Arvin Begay              18:35.75 

  6   ( 50) Justin Bitsilly          19:07.55 

  7   ( 58) Shi'son Tsosie           19:33.85 

 

  7.   197  Thoreau                                  (  18:44.31  1:33:41.55   2:06.65) 

======================================================= 

  1      8  Dallen Plummer           17:27.75 

  2     29  Tyson McDonald           18:18.95 

  3     49  Rolando Chacho           19:07.45 

  4     52  Cameron Sam              19:13.00 

  5     59  Michael Martinez         19:34.40 

  6   ( 76) Elijah Woody             20:28.65 

  7   ( 84) Quayde Bennett           22:52.55 

 

  8.   197  Sandia Prep                              (  18:48.72  1:34:03.60   2:53.30) 

======================================================= 

  1     11  Epherem Zerai            17:36.25 

  2     21  Levi Shije               18:04.10 

  3     26  Tony Onsae               18:15.75 

  4     62  Naseem Dhaouadi          19:37.95 

  5     77  Nahom Zerai              20:29.55 

  6   ( 79) Stephen Emeanuwa         20:49.45 

  7   ( 83) Caleb King               21:58.55 

 

  9.   221  Moriarty                                 (  19:00.23  1:35:01.15   1:16.40) 

======================================================= 

  1     27  Carson Springer          18:17.00 

  2     38  Wesley Olson             18:37.85 

  3     45  Romello Dominguez        19:06.15 

  4     54  Santi Summers            19:26.75 

  5     57  Ovedio Lujan             19:33.40 

  6   ( 64) Lane Baldonada           19:46.20 

  7   ( 71) Benjamin McMurtrey       20:12.80 

 

 10.   237  Hope Christian                           (  19:07.99  1:35:39.95   2:35.50) 

======================================================= 

  1     13  Carson Ross              17:48.85 

  2     35  Eric Scharton            18:33.90 

  3     51  Connor McPherson         19:11.35 

  4     63  Kaden Helmka             19:41.50 

  5     75  Luke Griffith            20:24.35 

  6   ( 80) Demetrio Perea           20:57.70 

  7   ( 81) Isaiah Lawrence          20:57.95 

 

 11.   261  Silver                                   (  19:18.18  1:36:30.90   1:03.80) 

======================================================= 

  1     41  Oscar Lopez              18:44.60 

  2     44  Douglas Stone            18:57.25 

  3     55  Zeke Marquez             19:27.75 

  4     56  Everett Tester           19:32.90 

  5     65  Matthew Holguin          19:48.40 

  6   ( 69) Lonnie Sandoval          20:04.10 

  7   ( 74) Kinan Lopez              20:19.40 

 

 12.   262  Bosque                                   (  19:21.84  1:36:49.20   2:02.30) 

======================================================= 

  1     23  Fran Costa-Nunes         18:09.85 

  2     42  Hunter Cutchen           18:53.85 

  3     60  Jason Montoya            19:37.30 

  4     67  Jose Montoya             19:56.05 

  5     70  Justin Melloy            20:12.15 

  6   ( 72) Gabriel Saiz             20:15.15 

  7   ( 73) Ben Chavez               20:18.15 

 



                     NEW MEXICO STATE HIGH SCHOOL XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

                           RIO RANCHO, NM - NOVEMBER 4, 2017 

                          OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: 4A BOYS 

 

Place TmPl Name                    School                      Finish   Pace  Bib#      

===== ==== ======================= =========================== ======== ===== =====  

    1    1 Miguel Coca             West Las Vegas              16:20.05  5:16   945  

    2    2 Jj Esquibel             West Las Vegas              16:45.05  5:24   946  

    3    3 Isaiah Paiz             West Las Vegas              16:50.65  5:26   950  

    4    4 Justin Angel            St. Michael's               17:04.65  5:30   899  

    5    5 John Hall               Pojoaque                    17:10.25  5:32   819  

    6    6 Eli Seward              St. Michael's               17:13.50  5:33   902  

    7    7 Cameron Becenti         Navajo Prep                 17:21.85  5:36   795  

    8    8 Dallen Plummer          Thoreau                     17:27.75  5:38   918  

    9      Eero Ward               East Mountain               17:30.80  5:39   638  

   10    9 Thomas Lucero           Santa Fe Indian School      17:30.85  5:39   868  

   11   10 Adrian Veruete-Maya     St. Michael's               17:33.35  5:40   905  

   12   11 Epherem Zerai           Sandia Prep                 17:36.25  5:40   862  

   13   12 Mario Santistevan       Pojoaque                    17:44.40  5:43   823  

   14   13 Carson Ross             Hope Christian              17:48.85  5:45   689  

   15   14 Coby Quintana           Santa Fe Indian School      17:52.25  5:46   869  

   16   15 Arron Lee               Shiprock                    17:54.70  5:46   889  

   17   16 Tyrease James           Navajo Prep                 17:57.50  5:47   799  

   18   17 Trejan Clichee          Navajo Prep                 17:58.60  5:48   797  

   19   18 Tyrese Begay            Navajo Prep                 17:58.90  5:48   796  

   20   19 Donovan Lujan           Pojoaque                    17:59.25  5:48   820  

   21   20 Dante Barton            Navajo Prep                 18:02.20  5:49   794  

   22   21 Levi Shije              Sandia Prep                 18:04.10  5:49   861  

   23   22 Jaden Aguino            Santa Fe Indian School      18:08.80  5:51   864  

   24   23 Fran Costa-Nunes        Bosque                      18:09.85  5:51   555  

   25   24 Trystan Hale            Shiprock                    18:11.20  5:52   887  

   26   25 Jesiah Martinez         Pojoaque                    18:13.95  5:53   821  

   27   26 Tony Onsae              Sandia Prep                 18:15.75  5:53   860  

   28   27 Carson Springer         Moriarty                    18:17.00  5:54   784  

   29   28 Santiago Romero         Pojoaque                    18:18.30  5:54   822  

   30   29 Tyson McDonald          Thoreau                     18:18.95  5:54   917  

   31   30 Christopher Humetewa    Santa Fe Indian School      18:19.85  5:55   867  

   32   31 Jalen Jones             Shiprock                    18:20.45  5:55   888  

   33   32 Kelvin Benally          Navajo Prep                 18:20.50  5:55   800  

   34   33 Marley Deshinney        Navajo Prep                 18:28.15  5:57   798  

   35      Cisco Bob III           Ruidoso                     18:29.65  5:58   852  

   36   34 Lauren Chavez           Santa Fe Indian School      18:30.40  5:58   866  

   37      Jaydon Krisch           East Mountain               18:31.55  5:58   637  

   38   35 Eric Scharton           Hope Christian              18:33.90  5:59   690  

   39   36 Shannon Dale            Shiprock                    18:34.50  5:59   886  

   40   37 Arvin Begay             Shiprock                    18:35.75  6:00   884  

   41   38 Wesley Olson            Moriarty                    18:37.85  6:00   783  

   42   39 Bryce Ramone            Santa Fe Indian School      18:38.60  6:01   870  

   43      Steven Quintana         Bernalillo                  18:39.75  6:01   552  

   44   40 Raheem Alonzo           Santa Fe Indian School      18:41.55  6:01   865  

   45   41 Oscar Lopez             Silver                      18:44.60  6:02   893  

   46      Joshua Valdez           Robertson                   18:48.00  6:04   847  

   47   42 Hunter Cutchen          Bosque                      18:53.85  6:05   556  

   48   43 Zechariah Hall          Pojoaque                    18:54.45  6:06   818  

   49   44 Douglas Stone           Silver                      18:57.25  6:07   897  

   50      Aaron Forster           Ruidoso                     19:05.05  6:09   853  

   51   45 Romello Dominguez       Moriarty                    19:06.15  6:09   780  

   52   46 Wesley Stenberg         St. Michael's               19:06.65  6:10   904  

   53   47 Jarred Baca             West Las Vegas              19:07.05  6:10   944  

   54   48 Omar Gallardo           West Las Vegas              19:07.40  6:10   947  

   55   49 Rolando Chacho          Thoreau                     19:07.45  6:10   915  

   56   50 Justin Bitsilly         Shiprock                    19:07.55  6:10   885  

   57   51 Connor McPherson        Hope Christian              19:11.35  6:11   687  

   58      Justin Woodlee          Robertson                   19:12.30  6:11   848  

   59   52 Cameron Sam             Thoreau                     19:13.00  6:12   919  

   60      Rudy Madrid             Cobre                       19:18.30  6:13   607  

   61      Kyren McCray            Wingate                     19:19.00  6:14   958  

   62   53 Justin Sanchez          St. Michael's               19:24.30  6:15   901  

   63   54 Santi Summers           Moriarty                    19:26.75  6:16   785  

   64   55 Zeke Marquez            Silver                      19:27.75  6:16   895  

   65   56 Everett Tester          Silver                      19:32.90  6:18   898  

   66   57 Ovedio Lujan            Moriarty                    19:33.40  6:18   781  

   67   58 Shi'son Tsosie          Shiprock                    19:33.85  6:18   890  

   68   59 Michael Martinez        Thoreau                     19:34.40  6:18   916  

   69   60 Jason Montoya           Bosque                      19:37.30  6:19   558  

   70   61 Valentino Calabaza      St. Michael's               19:37.45  6:19   900  

   71   62 Naseem Dhaouadi         Sandia Prep                 19:37.95  6:20   857  

   72   63 Kaden Helmka            Hope Christian              19:41.50  6:21   685  

   73      Trevor Morgan           Wingate                     19:41.90  6:21   959  

   74      Eddie Duran             Taos                        19:43.85  6:22   913  

   75   64 Lane Baldonada          Moriarty                    19:46.20  6:22   779  

   76   65 Matthew Holguin         Silver                      19:48.40  6:23   892  

   77   66 Avery Torrez            Pojoaque                    19:51.85  6:24   824  

   78   67 Jose Montoya            Bosque                      19:56.05  6:25   559  

   79   68 Dominic Smith           St. Michael's               20:01.40  6:27   903  

   80   69 Lonnie Sandoval         Silver                      20:04.10  6:28   896  

   81   70 Justin Melloy           Bosque                      20:12.15  6:31   557  

   82   71 Benjamin McMurtrey      Moriarty                    20:12.80  6:31   782  

   83   72 Gabriel Saiz            Bosque                      20:15.15  6:32   560  

   84   73 Ben Chavez              Bosque                      20:18.15  6:33   554  

   85      Miles Whitehair         Wingate                     20:18.50  6:33   960  

   86   74 Kinan Lopez             Silver                      20:19.40  6:33   894  

   87   75 Luke Griffith           Hope Christian              20:24.35  6:35   684  

   88   76 Elijah Woody            Thoreau                     20:28.65  6:36   920  

   89   77 Nahom Zerai             Sandia Prep                 20:29.55  6:36   863  

   90   78 Ezekiel Ortega          West Las Vegas              20:37.85  6:39   948  

   91   79 Stephen Emeanuwa        Sandia Prep                 20:49.45  6:43   858  

   92   80 Demetrio Perea          Hope Christian              20:57.70  6:45   688  

   93   81 Isaiah Lawrence         Hope Christian              20:57.95  6:45   686  

   94   82 Josh Ortega             West Las Vegas              21:03.05  6:47   949  

   95   83 Caleb King              Sandia Prep                 21:58.55  7:05   859  

   96   84 Quayde Bennett          Thoreau                     22:52.55  7:22   914  



 

                       NEW MEXICO STATE HIGH SCHOOL XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

                             RIO RANCHO, NM - NOVEMBER 4, 2017 

                                   TEAM RESULTS: 3A BOYS 

 

  1.    25  Pecos                                    (  17:32.94  1:27:44.70   0:45.45) 

======================================================= 

  1      2  Joshua Deherrera         17:10.30 

  2      3  Isaiah Armijo            17:12.65 

  3      5  Michael Montano          17:34.50 

  4      6  Angel Varela-Gomez       17:51.50 

  5      9  Devin Gonzales           17:55.75 

  6   ( 16) Issac Gonzales           18:27.75 

  7   ( 25) Carlos Cordova           18:58.25 

 

  2.    63  Zuni                                     (  18:08.14  1:30:40.70   1:29.55) 

======================================================= 

  1      4  Deshawn Goodwin          17:18.25 

  2      7  Jacy Edaakie             17:55.35 

  3     13  Shawn Shebola            18:11.05 

  4     17  Dominic Yuselew          18:28.25 

  5     22  Ethan Lowsayatee         18:47.80 

  6   ( 27) Colin Lasiloo            19:02.60 

  7   ( 32) Elijan Shebola           19:11.20 

 

  3.    70  Laguna Acoma                             (  18:09.59  1:30:47.95   2:07.60) 

======================================================= 

  1      1  Coton Salvador           16:51.70 

  2      8  Kevin Martin             17:55.40 

  3     14  Deion Lukee              18:13.75 

  4     21  Jordan Day               18:47.80 

  5     26  Derek Capitan            18:59.30 

  6   ( 28) Terrance Villegas        19:05.05 

  7   ( 30) Abren Atsye              19:08.25 

 

  4.   107  Cuba                                     (  18:41.32  1:33:26.60   1:14.10) 

======================================================= 

  1     11  Fernando Herrera         18:03.75 

  2     15  Deangelo Herrera         18:18.25 

  3     19  Antawn Antonio           18:41.40 

  4     29  Angelo Aragon-Sandoval   19:05.35 

  5     33  Jaden Vasquez            19:17.85 

  6   ( 42) Tristan Sam              20:06.40 

  7   ( 50) Sylas Toledo             20:31.75 

 

  5.   144  Cottonwood Classical                     (  19:15.05  1:36:15.25   2:18.90) 

======================================================= 

  1     10  Tyler Gibson             17:57.15 

  2     12  Justin Howey             18:06.65 

  3     38  Cassady Youtz            19:51.25 

  4     41  Cristobal Urias          20:04.15 

  5     43  Eddie Rodriguez          20:16.05 

  6   ( 46) Jake Blatchford          20:23.80 

  7   ( 55) Randel Veglio            21:28.55 

 

  6.   157  Tohatchi                                 (  19:18.36  1:36:31.80   0:58.85) 

======================================================= 

  1     20  Sean Begay               18:46.30 

  2     31  Austin Haley             19:09.95 

  3     34  Dameyune Begay           19:19.55 

  4     35  Herschel Sam             19:30.85 

  5     37  Tyrell Tahe              19:45.15 

  6   ( 51) Dally Carlisle           20:32.40 

  7   ( 54) Matthew Lee              21:26.30 

 

  7.   184  Santa Fe Prep                            (  19:46.85  1:38:54.25   1:38.95) 

======================================================= 

  1     23  Adrian Whitten           18:50.10 

  2     24  Griffin Rutherford       18:52.90 

  3     44  Max Aufrichtig           20:20.80 

  4     45  Julian Gonzales          20:21.40 

  5     48  Krish Bhakta             20:29.05 

  6   ( 53) Landon Tafoya            21:08.95 

  7   ( 56) Evin Axlerod             21:46.30 

 

  8.   223  Dulce                                    (  20:13.16  1:41:05.80   1:10.75) 

======================================================= 

  1     36  Rossendo Julian Jr. III   19:32.50 

  2     39  Darion Johnson           19:51.95 

  3     47  Donnell Reval            20:27.55 

  4     49  Dashaun Gonzales         20:30.55 

  5     52  Vinson Venend            20:43.25 

  6   ( 58) Jaiden Garcia            21:53.90 

  7   ( 59) De Aundre Gonzales       22:28.95 

 

  9.   236  Rehoboth Christian                       (  22:01.75  1:50:08.75   8:08.70) 

======================================================= 

  1     18  Devin Toddy              18:34.15 

  2     40  Joseph Niiha             19:52.05 

  3     57  Kevin Henry              21:53.90 

  4     60  Cody Henry               23:05.80 

  5     61  Sonny Gene               26:42.85 

 

 



                     NEW MEXICO STATE HIGH SCHOOL XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

                           RIO RANCHO, NM - NOVEMBER 4, 2017 

                          OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: 3A BOYS 

 

Place TmPl Name                    School                      Finish   Pace  Bib#      

===== ==== ======================= =========================== ======== ===== =====  

    1    1 Coton Salvador          Laguna Acoma                16:51.70  5:26   718  

    2    2 Joshua Deherrera        Pecos                       17:10.30  5:32   806  

    3    3 Isaiah Armijo           Pecos                       17:12.65  5:33   804  

    4    4 Deshawn Goodwin         Zuni                        17:18.25  5:35   962  

    5    5 Michael Montano         Pecos                       17:34.50  5:40   809  

    6    6 Angel Varela-Gomez      Pecos                       17:51.50  5:45   810  

    7    7 Jacy Edaakie            Zuni                        17:55.35  5:47   961  

    8    8 Kevin Martin            Laguna Acoma                17:55.40  5:47   717  

    9    9 Devin Gonzales          Pecos                       17:55.75  5:47   807  

   10   10 Tyler Gibson            Cottonwood Classical        17:57.15  5:47   609  

   11   11 Fernando Herrera        Cuba                        18:03.75  5:49   620  

   12   12 Justin Howey            Cottonwood Classical        18:06.65  5:50   610  

   13   13 Shawn Shebola           Zuni                        18:11.05  5:52   965  

   14   14 Deion Lukee             Laguna Acoma                18:13.75  5:53   716  

   15   15 Deangelo Herrera        Cuba                        18:18.25  5:54   619  

   16   16 Issac Gonzales          Pecos                       18:27.75  5:57   808  

   17   17 Dominic Yuselew         Zuni                        18:28.25  5:57   967  

   18   18 Devin Toddy             Rehoboth Christian          18:34.15  5:59   837  

   19      Tanner Lowrance         Capitan                     18:39.05  6:01   563  

   20   19 Antawn Antonio          Cuba                        18:41.40  6:01   617  

   21   20 Sean Begay              Tohatchi                    18:46.30  6:03   925  

   22      Jace Tharpe             NACA                        18:47.10  6:03   786  

   23   21 Jordan Day              Laguna Acoma                18:47.80  6:03   715  

   24   22 Ethan Lowsayatee        Zuni                        18:47.80  6:03   964  

   25   23 Adrian Whitten          Santa Fe Prep               18:50.10  6:04   877  

   26   24 Griffin Rutherford      Santa Fe Prep               18:52.90  6:05   875  

   27   25 Carlos Cordova          Pecos                       18:58.25  6:07   805  

   28   26 Derek Capitan           Laguna Acoma                18:59.30  6:07   714  

   29   27 Colin Lasiloo           Zuni                        19:02.60  6:08   963  

   30   28 Terrance Villegas       Laguna Acoma                19:05.05  6:09   719  

   31   29 Angelo Aragon-Sandoval  Cuba                        19:05.35  6:09   618  

   32   30 Abren Atsye             Laguna Acoma                19:08.25  6:10   713  

   33   31 Austin Haley            Tohatchi                    19:09.95  6:11   927  

   34      Anthony Platero         Crownpoint                  19:10.90  6:11   616  

   35   32 Elijan Shebola          Zuni                        19:11.20  6:11   966  

   36   33 Jaden Vasquez           Cuba                        19:17.85  6:13   623  

   37   34 Dameyune Begay          Tohatchi                    19:19.55  6:14   924  

   38      Jakob Kaare Rasmussen   Desert Academy              19:20.35  6:14   629  

   39   35 Herschel Sam            Tohatchi                    19:30.85  6:17   929  

   40      Cole Ferguson           ATC                         19:30.85  6:17   535  

   41   36 Rossendo Julian Jr. III Dulce                       19:32.50  6:18   633  

   42   37 Tyrell Tahe             Tohatchi                    19:45.15  6:22   930  

   43   38 Cassady Youtz           Cottonwood Classical        19:51.25  6:24   614  

   44   39 Darion Johnson          Dulce                       19:51.95  6:24   632  

   45   40 Joseph Niiha            Rehoboth Christian          19:52.05  6:24   836  

   46   41 Cristobal Urias         Cottonwood Classical        20:04.15  6:28   612  

   47   42 Tristan Sam             Cuba                        20:06.40  6:29   621  

   48      Kort Sparks             Capitan                     20:10.70  6:30   564  

   49   43 Eddie Rodriguez         Cottonwood Classical        20:16.05  6:32   611  

   50      Alain Jayme             McCurdy Charter             20:19.10  6:33   755  

   51   44 Max Aufrichtig          Santa Fe Prep               20:20.80  6:33   871  

   52   45 Julian Gonzales         Santa Fe Prep               20:21.40  6:34   874  

   53   46 Jake Blatchford         Cottonwood Classical        20:23.80  6:34   608  

   54   47 Donnell Reval           Dulce                       20:27.55  6:36   634  

   55   48 Krish Bhakta            Santa Fe Prep               20:29.05  6:36   873  

   56   49 Dashaun Gonzales        Dulce                       20:30.55  6:37   631  

   57   50 Sylas Toledo            Cuba                        20:31.75  6:37   622  

   58   51 Dally Carlisle          Tohatchi                    20:32.40  6:37   926  

   59   52 Vinson Venend           Dulce                       20:43.25  6:41   636  

   60   53 Landon Tafoya           Santa Fe Prep               21:08.95  6:49   876  

   61      Shannon Bitsilly        Newcomb                     21:09.25  6:49   801  

   62   54 Matthew Lee             Tohatchi                    21:26.30  6:55   928  

   63   55 Randel Veglio           Cottonwood Classical        21:28.55  6:55   613  

   64      Trince Chiquito         Crownpoint                  21:31.60  6:56   615  

   65   56 Evin Axlerod            Santa Fe Prep               21:46.30  7:01   872  

   66   57 Kevin Henry             Rehoboth Christian          21:53.90  7:03   833  

   67   58 Jaiden Garcia           Dulce                       21:53.90  7:03   630  

   68   59 De Aundre Gonzales      Dulce                       22:28.95  7:15   635  

   69   60 Cody Henry              Rehoboth Christian          23:05.80  7:27   834  

   70   61 Sonny Gene              Rehoboth Christian          26:42.85  8:36   832  

 



                       NEW MEXICO STATE HIGH SCHOOL XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

                             RIO RANCHO, NM - NOVEMBER 4, 2017 

                                  TEAM RESULTS: A-2A BOYS 

 

 

  1.    37  Navajo Pine                              (  17:55.22  1:29:36.10   2:20.50) 

======================================================= 

  1      1  Michael Marshall         17:11.10 

  2      2  Galvin Curley            17:12.15 

  3      5  Marallus Chee            17:43.50 

  4      6  Dominique Clichee        17:57.75 

  5     23  Micah Tsosie             19:31.60 

  6   ( 38) Karlisle Francisco       20:24.95 

  7   ( 52) Arcieno Tsinnijinnie     21:05.40 

 

  2.    69  Mesa Vista                               (  18:41.14  1:33:25.70   0:57.30) 

======================================================= 

  1      7  Brian Gollas             18:00.85 

  2     13  Daniel Gollas            18:44.85 

  3     14  Damian Trujillo          18:45.95 

  4     17  Anthony Vigil            18:55.90 

  5     18  Alejandro Trujillo       18:58.15 

  6   ( 22) Jose Trujillo            19:27.50 

  7   ( 68) Ryan Garcia              23:19.55 

 

  3.    96  Mora                                     (  19:07.98  1:35:39.90   1:54.00) 

======================================================= 

  1     10  Jerome Pacheco           18:19.35 

  2     12  Dalton Breault           18:33.10 

  3     19  Roddy Martinez           19:14.10 

  4     21  Eloy Roybal              19:20.00 

  5     34  Carlos Arellano          20:13.35 

  6   ( 36) Aniceto Chavez           20:21.25 

  7   ( 40) Kenneth Martinez         20:33.85 

 

  4.    97  Alamo Navajo                             (  19:07.94  1:35:39.70   2:28.80) 

======================================================= 

  1      4  Tyree Monte              17:37.15 

  2     15  Anthony Perry            18:50.65 

  3     20  Lane Apachito            19:17.05 

  4     26  Hunter Apachito          19:48.90 

  5     32  Robert Monte             20:05.95 

  6   ( 37) Robert Baca              20:22.35 

  7   ( 56) Arlen Pino               22:03.75 

 

  5.   131  Cloudcroft                               (  19:33.08  1:37:45.40   2:39.10) 

======================================================= 

  1      9  Max Preslar              18:10.00 

  2     16  Taylor Rodgers           18:51.65 

  3     27  Dylan Jones              19:51.95 

  4     31  Max Seidel               20:02.70 

  5     48  Kagen Watson             20:49.10 

  6   ( 55) Ethan Walker             21:47.75 

  7   ( 58) Dakota Moon              22:18.75 

 

  6.   166  Hagerman                                 (  19:54.97  1:39:34.85   3:21.60) 

======================================================= 

  1      3  Martin Flores            17:26.25 

  2     29  Justin Barker            20:01.80 

  3     42  Elijah Garcia            20:34.80 

  4     45  Chris Reyes              20:44.15 

  5     47  Roberto Delacruz         20:47.85 

  6   ( 50) Eric Medrano             20:57.85 

 

  7.   174  Maxwell                                  (  20:14.12  1:41:10.60   1:01.30) 

======================================================= 

  1     24  Caden Floyd              19:36.70 

  2     33  Gabriel Pena             20:10.70 

  3     35  Juan Pacheco             20:14.90 

  4     39  Severn Wilson            20:30.30 

  5     43  Carl Gonzales            20:38.00 

  6   ( 64) Daniel Garcia            22:51.55 

 

  8.   189  Quemado                                  (  20:22.16  1:41:50.80   3:12.20) 

======================================================= 

  1     11  A.J. Lackey              18:28.25 

  2     28  Jaden Angelus            19:53.75 

  3     46  Noah Bugayong            20:44.65 

  4     51  Jessie Andrews           21:03.70 

  5     53  Micah Johnson            21:40.45 

  6   ( 61) Damian Yates             22:36.65 

  7   ( 72) Iricson Pino             25:27.70 

 

  9.   207  Jemez Valley                             (  20:40.51  1:43:22.55   4:17.20) 

======================================================= 

  1      8  Justin Madalena          18:03.05 

  2     41  Raynaldo Gachupin        20:34.00 

  3     44  Byron Sabaquie           20:40.00 

  4     54  Lawrence Aragon          21:45.25 

  5     60  Adam Toledo              22:20.25 

  6   ( 65) William Burke            22:58.85 

  7   ( 71) Timothy Romero           25:26.80 

 

 10.   264  Pine Hill                                (  21:49.76  1:49:08.80   3:31.05) 

======================================================= 

  1     25  Jeremiah Jake            19:44.05 

  2     49  Seth Edsitty             20:57.65 

  3     57  Joel Ladon               22:08.10 

  4     66  Shawndel Nez             23:03.90 

  5     67  Maynard Alonzo           23:15.10 

  6   ( 69) Joseph Ladon             23:39.70 

 

 11.   284  Tse Yi Gai                               (  22:25.63  1:52:08.15   4:20.95) 

======================================================= 

  1     30  Tyvin Thomas             20:02.20 

  2     59  Pollux Rafael            22:20.00 

  3     62  Lance Yazzie             22:39.80 

  4     63  Tyrell Toledo            22:43.00 

  5     70  Gerrett Sam              24:23.15 

 

 



                     NEW MEXICO STATE HIGH SCHOOL XC CHAMPIONSHIPS 

                           RIO RANCHO, NM - NOVEMBER 4, 2017 

                         OVERALL INDIVIDUAL RESULTS: A-2A BOYS 

 

Place TmPl Name                    School                      Finish   Pace  Bib#      

===== ==== ======================= =========================== ======== ===== =====  

    1    1 Michael Marshall        Navajo Pine                 17:11.10  5:32   791  

    2    2 Galvin Curley           Navajo Pine                 17:12.15  5:33   789  

    3    3 Martin Flores           Hagerman                    17:26.25  5:37   672  

    4    4 Tyree Monte             Alamo Navajo                17:37.15  5:41   503  

    5    5 Marallus Chee           Navajo Pine                 17:43.50  5:43   787  

    6    6 Dominique Clichee       Navajo Pine                 17:57.75  5:47   788  

    7    7 Brian Gollas            Mesa Vista                  18:00.85  5:48   757  

    8      Gilbert Valdez          Penasco                     18:01.35  5:49   811  

    9    8 Justin Madalena         Jemez Valley                18:03.05  5:49   695  

   10    9 Max Preslar             Cloudcroft                  18:10.00  5:51   595  

   11   10 Jerome Pacheco          Mora                        18:19.35  5:54   777  

   12      David Stapleton         Calvary Christian Academy   18:19.50  5:54   561  

   13   11 A.J. Lackey             Quemado                     18:28.25  5:57   829  

   14   12 Dalton Breault          Mora                        18:33.10  5:59   773  

   15   13 Daniel Gollas           Mesa Vista                  18:44.85  6:03   758  

   16   14 Damian Trujillo         Mesa Vista                  18:45.95  6:03   759  

   17   15 Anthony Perry           Alamo Navajo                18:50.65  6:04   505  

   18   16 Taylor Rodgers          Cloudcroft                  18:51.65  6:05   596  

   19   17 Anthony Vigil           Mesa Vista                  18:55.90  6:06   762  

   20   18 Alejandro Trujillo      Mesa Vista                  18:58.15  6:07   760  

   21      Cheston Platero         To'hajiilee                 19:09.00  6:10   923  

   22   19 Roddy Martinez          Mora                        19:14.10  6:12   775  

   23      Alex Kaydahzinne        Mescalero                   19:15.75  6:12   763  

   24   20 Lane Apachito           Alamo Navajo                19:17.05  6:13   500  

   25   21 Eloy Roybal             Mora                        19:20.00  6:14   778  

   26   22 Jose Trujillo           Mesa Vista                  19:27.50  6:16   761  

   27   23 Micah Tsosie            Navajo Pine                 19:31.60  6:18   793  

   28   24 Caden Floyd             Maxwell                     19:36.70  6:19   742  

   29      Jesse McCray            Shiprock Northwest          19:38.40  6:20   891  

   30   25 Jeremiah Jake           Pine Hill                   19:44.05  6:22   814  

   31      Emmit Falcon            Elida                       19:44.20  6:22   646  

   32   26 Hunter Apachito         Alamo Navajo                19:48.90  6:23   501  

   33   27 Dylan Jones             Cloudcroft                  19:51.95  6:24   593  

   34   28 Jaden Angelus           Quemado                     19:53.75  6:25   826  

   35      Isaiah Zunic            Oak Grove                   19:59.85  6:27   802  

   36   29 Justin Barker           Hagerman                    20:01.80  6:27   670  

   37   30 Tyvin Thomas            Tse Yi Gai                  20:02.20  6:27   933  

   38   31 Max Seidel              Cloudcroft                  20:02.70  6:28   597  

   39   32 Robert Monte            Alamo Navajo                20:05.95  6:29   504  

   40   33 Gabriel Pena            Maxwell                     20:10.70  6:30   746  

   41      Jonathan Gonzales       Cimarron                    20:12.35  6:31   584  

   42   34 Carlos Arellano         Mora                        20:13.35  6:31   772  

   43   35 Juan Pacheco            Maxwell                     20:14.90  6:32   745  

   44   36 Aniceto Chavez          Mora                        20:21.25  6:34   774  

   45   37 Robert Baca             Alamo Navajo                20:22.35  6:34   502  

   46   38 Karlisle Francisco      Navajo Pine                 20:24.95  6:35   790  

   47   39 Severn Wilson           Maxwell                     20:30.30  6:36   747  

   48      William Old Chief       Mescalero                   20:32.90  6:37   764  

   49   40 Kenneth Martinez        Mora                        20:33.85  6:38   776  

   50   41 Raynaldo Gachupin       Jemez Valley                20:34.00  6:38   694  

   51   42 Elijah Garcia           Hagerman                    20:34.80  6:38   673  

   52   43 Carl Gonzales           Maxwell                     20:38.00  6:39   744  

   53   44 Byron Sabaquie          Jemez Valley                20:40.00  6:40   697  

   54   45 Chris Reyes             Hagerman                    20:44.15  6:41   675  

   55   46 Noah Bugayong           Quemado                     20:44.65  6:41   827  

   56   47 Roberto Delacruz        Hagerman                    20:47.85  6:42   671  

   57   48 Kagen Watson            Cloudcroft                  20:49.10  6:43   599  

   58   49 Seth Edsitty            Pine Hill                   20:57.65  6:45   813  

   59   50 Eric Medrano            Hagerman                    20:57.85  6:45   674  

   60   51 Jessie Andrews          Quemado                     21:03.70  6:47   825  

   61   52 Arcieno Tsinnijinnie    Navajo Pine                 21:05.40  6:48   792  

   62      David Gonzales          Cimarron                    21:09.05  6:49   585  

   63      Trenton Apache          To'hajiilee                 21:17.35  6:52   921  

   64      Trenton Guerro          To'hajiilee                 21:21.40  6:53   922  

   65   53 Micah Johnson           Quemado                     21:40.45  6:59   828  

   66   54 Lawrence Aragon         Jemez Valley                21:45.25  7:01   692  

   67   55 Ethan Walker            Cloudcroft                  21:47.75  7:01   598  

   68   56 Arlen Pino              Alamo Navajo                22:03.75  7:07   506  

   69   57 Joel Ladon              Pine Hill                   22:08.10  7:08   815  

   70   58 Dakota Moon             Cloudcroft                  22:18.75  7:11   594  

   71   59 Pollux Rafael           Tse Yi Gai                  22:20.00  7:12   931  

   72   60 Adam Toledo             Jemez Valley                22:20.25  7:12   698  

   73   61 Damian Yates            Quemado                     22:36.65  7:17   831  

   74   62 Lance Yazzie            Tse Yi Gai                  22:39.80  7:18   935  

   75   63 Tyrell Toledo           Tse Yi Gai                  22:43.00  7:19   934  

   76   64 Daniel Garcia           Maxwell                     22:51.55  7:22   743  

   77   65 William Burke           Jemez Valley                22:58.85  7:24   693  

   78   66 Shawndel Nez            Pine Hill                   23:03.90  7:26   817  

   79   67 Maynard Alonzo          Pine Hill                   23:15.10  7:30   812  

   80   68 Ryan Garcia             Mesa Vista                  23:19.55  7:31   756  

   81   69 Joseph Ladon            Pine Hill                   23:39.70  7:37   816  

   82   70 Gerrett Sam             Tse Yi Gai                  24:23.15  7:51   932  

   83   71 Timothy Romero          Jemez Valley                25:26.80  8:12   696  

   84   72 Iricson Pino            Quemado                     25:27.70  8:12   830  

 


